Resolution No. 1995- 45

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1995

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1994-95 General

Purpose School [Educatlon of the Handicapped (STATE & LOCAL)] fund : and,

’

R ]

WHEREAS, .......... ey S

NOW, THEREFORI, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of\Heakley County,

_— ~
Tennessce, assembled in regular session on this Ifi{h' dgy of May i 12?5, that:
SECTION 1. The Education of the Handicapped Fund is hereby amended as follows:
Account
Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget
Expenditures
71200 Series:
71200 116 Teachers $632,968.00  (4,000.00) $628,968.00
71200 128 Homebound Teacher 21,082.00 138.00 21,220.00
71200 195 Substitute Teachers 6,000.00 2,500.00 8,500.00
71200 310 Contracts w/Public Agencies 9,000.00 * 2,057.00 11,057.00
71200 435 Office Supplics : 500.00 (500.00) -0~
712220 Series:
72220 201 Social Security § 3,998.00 $§ 223.00 $ 4,221.00
72220 204 State Retirement 4,750,00 207.00 4,957.00
72220 212 Medicare Tax 1,180.00 (192.00) 988.00
72220 307 Communication 2,300.00 (1,250.00) 1,050,00
72220 348 Postal Charges ~0-~ 700.00 700.00
72220 435 Office Supplies 1,400.00 317.00 1,717.00
72220 719 Office LEquipment $_1,100.00 $ (200.00) S 900.00
$684,278.00 & -0- $684,278.00

| SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in confliect with this resolution are
hereby repealed.
SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resoiutidﬁ/gake effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes
f the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS
'PONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

/«,// é/ﬁ// : j()/e:%'{/

VCRNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

hadrman, Finance, Ways and Means Gommi oo

‘otion made by Commissionor Ronnice E'ﬂtﬁ% that the foregoing resolution be
pproved.  Seconded by Commissioner _ Jerry Simmons - Upon being put to a roll
all vote, motion ___ carried i ‘ 4 N v

TTEST: APPROVED:

e

’/

T;r*'ﬁ%?z’ Vﬁ(ﬁly rTZrk Ron (ugford County Executive

UU

\



